Gaston County Board of Gommissioners
www.gastongov.com
Tax

Board Action

File #: 16-300

Commissioner Fraley - Pursuant to G.S. 105-381, the Tax Collector Requests that May Listed Tax Refunds be Made
(Real Estate - $18,660.76; Vehicles & ETC - $679.93; VTS Refunds - $4,566.44; Grand Total - $23,907.13)

STAFF CONTACT
Luke Sisk - Tax Collections Administrator - Tax Collection - 704-866-3034

BACKGROUND

The Gaston County Tax Collector has examined the requests for refunds and has determined that the requests are
properly authorized by statute and should be granted and the persons and/or firms listed below have requested the
refund of taxes paid pursuant to GS 105-381(b).

The Board of Commissioners authorizes payment of refunds to said persons and/or firms in the amounts stated with such
funds coming from Account 10-2301-01.

ATTACHMENTS
Tax Refunds Listing for May 2016

I, Donna S. Buff, Clerk to the County Commission, do hereby certi at | ,' " orrect copy of action
taken by the Board of Commissioners as follows: 7 < L
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TAXPAYER NAME OWNER NAME AMOUNT
MAY 2016 REAL ESTATE

Adams, Allison $156.94
Austin, Richard $627.65
Barnes, James $304.83
Bates, Anna $265.14
Beiry, Rebecca $549.93
Berryman, Ann $278.71
Boseman, Donna $105.14
Brice, Bernard $327.42
Bridges, Benjamin $155.36
Bridges, Donna $159.93
Brooks, Deborah $403.85
Capien, Tammy $131.14
Carr, Elizabeth $129.90
Chicago Title Company $1,086.35
Cratch, Peggy $197.06
Crawford, John $236.92
Cudd, James $110.97
Current, Tom $178.08
Curry, Mary $365.63
Farmer, John $216.89
Franks, Jason $150.00
Freeman, Ruth $430.84
Granadino, Reina $194.53
Gray, Charles $239.50
Hager, Franklin $143.49
Hall, Warren $120.90
Harris, Norman $205.43
Hewitt, Herman $194.39
Hill, Johnathan $105.56
Johnson, Richard $533.76
Keane, Gerard $207.00
King, Robert $228.99
Lakhany, Faisal . $775.84
Lay, Patrick $233.35
Lee, William $898.58
Lindsay, Allen $155.79
Loyd, Robert $300.00
Marr, Ronald $122.20
Martin, Teresa $490.94
Matthews, Donny $398.31
McCorkle, Cathy $151.85
McCorkle, Dwayne $354.73
Montgomery, Thomas $332.00
Morgan, Crystal $143.37
Neely, Annsell $921.59
Oliver, Alicia $273.00
Parker, Jeanette $271.00
Patterson, Ezra $147.76
Pratt, Tina $217.84
Queen, Shelley $224.15
Rice, Tracie $211.10
Rollins, Sophia $402.13
Rosales, Jaime $140.00
Sherard George $238.12
Teelucksingh, Martin $408.95
Thomas, Herbert $117.81
Waytt, Linda $109.85
Wells, Pamie $143.28
Williams, Catherine $258.37
Williams, Danielle $102.30
Williams, L Scott $1,172.32
Wilson, George $202.00
TOTAL $18,660.76
MAY 2016 VEHICLES & ETC

Beatty, Sherrill $186.00
Liberty Tax Service $351.40
Moore, April $142.53

TOTAL $679.93




MAY VTS REFUNDS
Aqua-Wave Express LLC
Bailey, Woodrow
Bennett, Randy
Bernard, Brian
Brown, Ronnic
Dickson, Walter
Gallawya, Debra
Goossens, Linda
Gregory, Donald
Harvey, Peggy
Helton, Phillip
Jackson, Shawana
Kaufman, Ryan
Lanier, Wiliam
Mcliwain, Sharon
Medeiros, James
Morrison, Dan

Motiva Enterprises LLC
Poole, Joshua
Pritchard, Steven
Pruitt, Jamie

Puceta, Joseph
Railey, Kenneth
Sizemore, Jason
Weaver, Richard
Williams, James
Woodward, Sonya

TOTAL
GRAND TOTAL

$315.11
$127.08
$129.17
$194.60
$150.59
$168.02
$222.81
$193.31
$220.50
$167.43
$127.37
$101.72
$117.25
$239.65
$143.63
$117.62
$178.04
$136.97
$133.14
$102.80
$228.09
$136.49
$312.66
$107.14
$131.46
$247.54
$116.25

$4,566.44
$23,907.13




