

## **Gaston County**

Gaston County Board of Commissioners www.gastongov.com

# Tax

### **Board Action**

File #: 16-300

Commissioner Fraley - Pursuant to G.S. 105-381, the Tax Collector Requests that May Listed Tax Refunds be Made (Real Estate - \$18,660.76; Vehicles & ETC - \$679.93; VTS Refunds - \$4,566.44; Grand Total - \$23,907.13)

#### **STAFF CONTACT**

Luke Sisk - Tax Collections Administrator - Tax Collection - 704-866-3034

#### **BACKGROUND**

The Gaston County Tax Collector has examined the requests for refunds and has determined that the requests are properly authorized by statute and should be granted and the persons and/or firms listed below have requested the refund of taxes paid pursuant to GS 105-381(b).

The Board of Commissioners authorizes payment of refunds to said persons and/or firms in the amounts stated with such funds coming from Account 10-2301-01.

#### **ATTACHMENTS**

Tax Refunds Listing for May 2016

I, Donna S. Buff, Clerk to the County Commission, do hereby certify that the above is a recent copy of action taken by the Board of Commissioners as follows:									
NO.	DATE	M1	M2	Brown	Carpenter	Fraley	Keigher Phuleek Price	Williams	Vote
2016-181 <i>DISTRIBU</i> Laserfiche	ITION:	MP	TP	A	Α	AB	AB. A S	A	U

TAXPAYER NAME MAY 2016 REAL ESTATE	OWNER NAME	AMOUNT
Adams, Allison		****
Austin, Richard		\$156.94
Barnes, James		\$627.65
Bates, Anna		\$304.83 \$265.14
Berry, Rebecca		\$205.14 \$549.93
Berryman, Ann		\$278.71
Boseman, Donna		\$105.14
Brice, Bernard		\$327.42
Bridges, Benjamin		\$155.36
Bridges, Donna		\$159.93
Brooks, Deborah		\$403.85
Capien, Tammy		\$131.14
Carr, Elizabeth		\$129.90
Chicago Title Company		\$1,086.35
Cratch, Peggy		\$197.06
Crawford, John		\$236.92
Cudd, James		\$110.97
Current, Tom		\$178.08
Curry, Mary		\$365.63
Farmer, John		\$216.89
Franks, Jason		\$150.00
Freeman, Ruth		\$430.84
Granadino, Reina		\$194.53
Gray, Charles		\$239.50
Hager, Franklin		\$143.49
Hall, Warren		\$120.90
Harris, Norman		\$205.43
Hewitt, Herman		\$194.39
Hill, Johnathan		\$105.56
Johnson, Richard Keane, Gerard		\$533.76
King, Robert		\$207.00
Lakhany, Faisal		\$228.99
Lay, Patrick		\$775.84
Lee, William		\$233.35
Lindsay, Allen		\$898.58
Loyd, Robert		\$155.79
Marr, Ronald		\$300.00
Martin, Teresa		\$122.20
Matthews, Donny		\$490.94
McCorkle, Cathy		\$398.31
McCorkle, Dwayne		\$151.85
Montgomery, Thomas		\$354.73
Morgan, Crystal		\$332.00
Neely, Annsell		\$143.37
Oliver, Alicia		\$921.59
Parker, Jeanette		\$273.00
Patterson, Ezra		\$271.00
Pratt, Tina		\$147.76
Queen, Shelley		\$217.84
Rice, Tracie		\$224.15
Rollins, Sophia		\$211.10
Rosales, Jaime		\$402.13
Sherard George		\$140.00
Teelucksingh, Martin		\$238.12
Thomas, Herbert		\$408.95
Waytt, Linda		\$117.81
Wells, Pamie		\$109.85
Williams, Catherine		\$143.28 \$259.27
Williams, Danielle		\$258.37 \$103.30
Williams, L Scott		\$102.30 \$1,172.32
Wilson, George		\$202.00
TOTAL		\$18,660.76
MAY 2016 VEHICLES & ETC Beatty, Sherrill		
Liberty Tax Service		\$186.00
Moore, April		\$351.40
TOTAL		\$142.53
		\$679.93

MAY	VTS	REFU	INDS
-----	-----	------	------

	TOTAL GRAND TOTAL	\$4,566.44 \$23,907.13
	Woodward, Sonya	\$116.25
•	Williams, James	\$247.54
	Weaver, Richard	\$131.46
	Sizemore, Jason	\$12.00
	Railey, Kenneth	\$312.66
	Puceta, Joseph	\$136.49
	Pruitt, Jamie	\$228.09
	Pritchard, Steven	\$102.80
	Poole, Joshua	\$130.97
	Motiva Enterprises LLC	\$178.04 \$136.97
	Morrison, Dan	\$117.62 \$178.04
	Medeiros, James	\$143.63 \$117.63
	McIlwain, Sharon	\$239.65 \$143.63
	Lanier, Wiliam	\$117.25
	Kaufman, Ryan	\$101.72
	Jackson, Shawana	\$127.37
	Helton, Phillip	\$167.43
	Harvey, Peggy	\$220.50
	Gregory, Donald	\$193.31
	Goossens, Linda	\$222.81
	Gallawya, Debra	\$168.02
	Dickson, Walter	\$150.59
	Brown, Ronnic	\$194.60
	Bernard, Brian	\$129.17
	Bennett, Randy	\$127.08
	Bailey, Woodrow	\$315.11
	Aqua-Wave Express LLC	